
RESOLUTION NO. 1981- 143 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 6A-3 FOR A-E SERVICES FOR 
PROJECT 6A, RECONSTRUCTION OF LIGHT RAIL SYSTEM, AT 
A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST NOT TO EXCEED $86,322.00 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054) (80% UMTA, 20% Local Funding) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees authorized the General Manager to 

execute a contract with DeLeuw, Cather & Company by Resolution No. 1978-338 to 
perform Architect/Engineer Services for the reconstruction of the light rail 
system; and 

~IEREAS, DeLeuw, Cather & Company has proposed that certain items 
of additional professiona! services and reimbursable project expenses be added 
to the scope of said contract: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Order for Change in Scope of Services No. 6A-3: 

(a) Provide final engineering services as required to revise 
construction documents to conform with approved preliminary 
studies of revisions in the traction power catenary system 
at certain portions of the Light Rail system as set forth 
in the Order, at a cost not to exceed $86,322.00. 

(b) The maximum Estimated Cost Plus Fixed Fee allowed by this 
Order shall be $86,322.00. 

Section 2. That the costs incurred under this Order shall be funded 
8~% by UMTA and 20% by RTA. 

Section 3. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon 
its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

May 19 , 1981 

~dcretary-Treasurer 


